

Moved by Nye

Seconded by Lakey

IN THE SENATE
SENATE AMENDMENT TO S.B. NO. 1244

AMENDMENT TO SECTION 1

1
2 On page 1 of the printed bill, in line 18, following "harm;" delete "or";
3 in line 19, delete "If feasible, contacts" and insert: "Contacts"; also in
4 line 19, delete "or" and insert: "and"; in line 20, delete "." and insert: ",
5 if feasible; and"; and following line 20, insert:
6 "(c) Uses no more force than reasonably necessary to gain entry."

AMENDMENT TO SECTION 2

7
8 On page 1, in line 31, following "harm;" delete "or"; in line 32, delete
9 "If feasible, contacts" and insert: "Contacts"; also in line 32, delete "or"
10 and insert: "and"; in line 33, delete "." and insert: ", if feasible; and";
11 and following line 33, insert:
12 "(c) Uses no more force than reasonably necessary to gain entry."